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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1739
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
DISTRICTS COVERED UNDER NREGS
Sanjoy Shri Takam

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the districts of the country including Arunachal Pradesh have been covered under National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (NREGS) programme;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which all districts of Arunachal Pradesh are likely to be covered under NREGS programme along with the district-wise details of progress of implementation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Yes, Sir. Entire rural areas of the country including those of Arunachal Pradesh have been covered under NREGA.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): District-wise performance of NREGA in Arunachal Pradesh so far is Annexed.
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